CAPITAL
Development

B O A R D

Building a Better lllinois

Bruce Rauner, Governor James Reilly, Chairman

BOARD BOOK

July 14, 2015
11:00 a.m.

Video-Conference between:

James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 14-600
Chicago, Illinois

Hlinois Dept. of Transportation
1102 East Port Plaza

Collinsville, Illinois

Robert Oxtoby Board Room
Wm. G. Stratton Office Building
401 S. Spring St., 3rd Floor
Springfield, Illinois

Jodi Golden, Executive Director

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Reilly, Chairman
Peter O’Brien, Sr.
Glyn Ramage

Stewart Mufioz

Miles Beatty, Il
William A. Lowry;, Sr.
Steve Orlando




CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

July 14, 2015, 11:00 a.m.
Video-Conference
between
the following three locations:

James R. Thompson Center  Robert Oxtoby Board Room  IDOT Office

100 West Randolph Street 3" Floor Stratton Building 1102 East Port Plaza
Suite 14-600 401 S. Spring Street Collinsville, lllinois
Chicago, lllinois Springfield, lllinois
1. CALL TO ORDER
2. Roll Call of Members
3. Confirmation of a Quorum
PRELIMINARY ITEMS
4. Adoption of Agenda
5. Approval of June 9, 2015 MINUEES ......ooueeieiiieieiee e 1-4
6. Approval of June 9, 2015 Executive Session Minutes
7. Introduction of Guests
BOARD ACTION
8. Change Orders
Department of Military Affairs - Kankakee ...............c.ooeeeeveeciieinene, 5-9
Eastern Illinois University - Charleston ...........cccccoo oo, 10-13
9. Mcdifications
Logan Correctional Center - Lincoln ..............cooveeeiivceiii e, 14-17
Southern lllinois University - Edwardsville ............c.c.cc..coo.ccoivi. 18-21
10.  Single Bid Award.
lllinois Youth Center - St. Charles............c..oooooeie e, 22-27
11.  Staff Recommendations for Architect/Engineer Selections
PSB 200 ... e 28-29
12.  Higher Education Recommendations for Architect/Engineer Selection....... 30-31
INFORMATIONAL ITEM
13.  Director's Architect/Engineer Selection ..............c...oo oo, 32-33
T4, SINGIE BIS ..o 34-35

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Staff contact: Candy Murphy 217.782.8726



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Agenda ltem

SUBJECT:  Meeting Minutes for June 9, 2015 Board Meeting

The June 9, 2015 meeting of the Capital Development Board was held by video-
conference at the James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 14-
600, Chicago, lllinois, the Stration Office Building, 401 South Spring Sireet, Third Floor,
Springfield, linois and the lllinois Department of TranSportatlon Office, 1102 East Port

Plaza, Collinsville, lllinois.

The following Board Members were present:

Chicago

Jim Reilly, Chairman
Stewart Mufioz
Miles Beatty, lII
William Lowry, Sr.
Steve Orlando

Others present:

Chicago

Karla Springer, CDB
Ron Wright, CDB
Lisa Mattingly, CDB
Andrea Bauer, CDB
Mike Wilson, CDB

Abdulgaffar Shedbalkar, CDB

Clif Carey, Ratio Architects
Jesse Martinez, CDB

Jacob Carlile, Carlile Architects

Adrienne Levatino, CDB
Paula Sorensen, CDB
Joseph Vitowsky, U of |
Bruce Locke, CDB
Anurag Garg, CDB
lLeonard McGee, CDB
Jodi Golden, CDB
James Cockrell, CDB
Amy Romano, CDB

Coliinsville
Glyn Ramage

Springfield
Amber Evans, CDB

LTC Craig Holan, DMA
Dan Hohl, AlA

Steve Halm, CDB

Don Broughton, CDB
Marcy Joerger, CDB
Jerry Burlingham, CPO
Van Austin, CPO
Candy Murphy, CDB
Bruce Selway, DCEO
Lorri Lawton, CPO
Kathryn Martin, CDB
Dennis Barnard, CDB
Lauren Noll, CDB



The meeting was called to order at 11:01 a.m.

Amber Evans took roll call. For the record, Chairman Reilly and members Stewart
Mufioz, Miles Beatty, William Lowry and Steve Orlando were present at the Chicago
meeting site. Member Glyn Ramage was present at the Collinsville meeting site.

Mr. Murioz moved and Mr. Orlando seconded a motion for the adoption of the agenda.
Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Beatty seconded a motion to approve the minutes of the May

12, 2015 meeting. Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved
unanimously.

Mr. Beatty moved and Mr. Mufioz seconded a motion to approve the executweéessuon

minutes of the May 12, 2015 meeting. Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motlon
was approved unanimously.

- All attendees and guests in Springfield and Chicalgo infroduced themselves to the
Board. There were no guests in Collinsville.

Mr. Ron Wright presented the following Proceed Order and introduced Mr. Clif Carey
with Ratio Architects who further explained the project and answered guestions from
Board members:

Proceed Order — Lincoln’s Challenge Academy

Capital improvements

Rantoul, Champaign County, lllinois

CDB Project No. 546-282-003

A/E: Ratio Architects ,
Proceed Order G-37 ........cccomimimmmminmcnncnennnisrssrsesssssrasmesssassssesss snsens $250,000.00

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Beatty seconded a motion to approve the Proceed Order.
Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. Wright presented the following Proceed Orders and answered questions from Board
members:

Proceed Orders — University of lllinois at Chicago

.Exterior Repairs - Various Buildings

Chicago, Cook County, lliinois

CDB Project No. 830-030-155

A/E: McGuire Igleski & Associates

Proceed Order G-023.........ccccccciiresieesaesasensrnsmsmnsses s sessasssssanssssmnsnnnnnnns $277,803.43
Proceed Order G-024.................. eerreTeErrEeE e TEetsteutortennrrrnnras $696,000.00



Mr. Beatty moved and Mr. Mufioz seconded a motion to approve the Proceed Orders.
Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. Wright presented the following Change Orders:
Change Orders — University of lllinois at Chiéago

Masonry Restoration and Window Replacement
Chicago, Cook County, IHinois

~ CDB Project No. 830-030-155

A/E: McGuire Igleski & Associates

Change Order G-10R2 .........icccccrirmirinieneeeseecrerssssnsesassnssssssssssassesses sasmsesss $177,573.00
‘Change Order G-014R ........uccieciiiericissisessesssssssssssssesssscessneessssesmssssesssnens $353,905.59
Change Order G-017R ....cccoiiiceieiimciirsrsseressenmssssssssescscsssreseesnns sesssnsesssonsens $225,623.80

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Orlando seconded a motion to approve the Change Orders.
Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. James Cockrell presented the following A/E selection recommendation:

1. 1291-095-006 : DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE ~~ " + Appropriation:
. Roof Repair and Tuckpointing - Headquarters | $246,000
: Rock Island County, lllinois | $246,000

1. Carlile Architects, LLC

- 1 East Moline District 7 | Project Cost:
: 2. Sarti Architectural Group

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Beatty seconded a motion to approve the previous
recommendation for the selection of architects/engineers. Chairman Reilly called for a
vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. Cockrell presented the following A/E selection recommendation: .

: Appropriation:
' Renovate Parking Structure 1 $3,000,000

+ Revenue Building (Willard lce Building) » Project Cost:

: Sangamon County, Illinois 1 $3,000,000
: 1. Construction Technologies Laboratories, Inc. |
. 2. Civil Design, Inc. |

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Beaity seconded a motion to approve the previous
recommendation for the selection of architects/engineers. Chairman Reilly called for a
vote, and the motion was approved unanimously. :



Mr. Cockrell noted the following Architect/Engineer selected by the Executive Director
as an informational item:

E . ' Demolish Ash Silo | $96,000
v ' . Elgin Mental Health Center
i : Kane County, lllinois

FIRM SELECTED: Rubinos & Mesia

Ms. Lisa Mattingly presented a proposed rule change to the lllinois Energy Conservation
Code to the Board.

Mr. Beatty moved and Mr. Mufioz seconded a motion to approve the proposed rule

change to the lllinois Energy Conservation Code. Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and
the motion was approved unanimously.

Mr. Lowry moved and Mr. Mufioz seconded a motion to move to Executive Session for

the purpose of discussing pending litigation and personnel issues. Chairman Reilly
called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Executive Session was convened. Two items of business were discussed. .

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Lowry seconded a motion to return {0 open session.
Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.

Regular session was reconvened at 11:55 a.m.

Mr. Beatty moved and Mr. Orlando seconded a motion to approve pending litigation, as
discussed in executive session. Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion was
approved unanimously.

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Beatty seconded a motion to approve Resolution No. 15 02,
as discussed in executive session. Chairman Reilly called for a vote, and the motion
was approved unanimously.

Mr. Mufioz moved and Mr. Lowry seconded a motion to adjourn. Chairman Reilly called
for a vote, and the motion was approved unanimously.  The meeting adjourned at
11:57 a.m.



Executive Summary for Board Level Change Order

CDB Project No.: 546-006-001

Project Description: Construct Army Aviation Support Facility
and Readiness Center

Project Location: Kankakee, Kankakee County, lllinois

Project History:

This project was initiated to provide a new Army Aviation Support Facility and
Readiness Center to support three Army National Guard Units.

The scope of work consists of constructing an approximate 185,200 square-foot, two-
story army readiness center and aviation support facility which includes an approximate
64,000 square-foot readiness center with administrative space, classrooms, locker
rooms, restrooms, maintenance space; and a 104,000 square-foot aviation support
facility which includes helicopter hangars for storage and maintenance. ‘

The scope of work also provides for site improvéments, including exterior lighting,

fencing, parking areas, roadway, installing helicopters fuel storage and dispensing
system.

Requested Action:

The contractor provided and installed geo textile fabric across the existing grades,
porous granular embankment and CA-6 crushed stone to stabilize the building pad. The
contractor has completed over 75% of the physical work per Proceed Order Number 2,
in the not-to-exceed amount of $849,232.00 which was approved by the CDB Board on
April 14, 2015.

Therefore, we are requesting approval of Change Order Number G-2 in the amount of
$536,756.02 to compensate the contractor for the work completed under the above-
mentioned proceed order to date.

Note: An additional revised change order entitled “G-2R” will be submitted once the
remaining work (approved under Proceed Order No. 002} is fully completed and verified
(Material, Labor, and Equipment Daily Tickets) by the A/E and CDB estimating.



State of lllinois

Capital Development Board . Request for Board Approval of Change Order
Project Number: 546-006-001 Using Agency: Department of Military Affairs
Description: Construct Army Aviation '
‘ Support Facility and Architect/Engineer: Baily Edward Design, Inc.

Readiness Center : 1103 South Mattis Avenue

; Champaign, 1161821
3200 South Justice Way .
Kankakee, IL 60901 Project Manager: Mohammed Hag

Total Project Budget: $62,159,610.00

Unobligated Funds: $2,693,226.27

Percent Completion: 17%

Reason for Change:

A high water table exists at site and the dewatering measures taken by the contractor have failed in lowering to a
level suitable for construction of the building pad/foundation. Building pad has been constructed consisting of

geofabric, PGE and CAS8 in lieu of sumping and trenching. This will aliow the work to proceed and mobilization of
the site. -

Description of Change:

Contractor to install geo textile fabric across the existing grades, Porous Granular Embankment (PGE) and crushed
stones to stabilize wet and soft subgrade. The additional revised G-2 will be submitted once the remaining work
(approved under Proceed Order No. 002} is fully completed and verified (Material, Labor, Equipment Daily Tickets)
by the A/E and CDB estimating.

Change Order Original "
CONTRACTOR Trade Amount Contract % CHANGE
George Sollitt Construction General $ 536,756.02 $ 53.325,892.00 1%
Total All Change Orders $ 536,756.02 $ 53.325.992.00 1%

Completion Effect: 105 days

CDB598-3-1E Rev. 06/23/95



State of Hiinols

CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
& CHANGE ORDER
Data:  May 25, 2015 RFP Number: 542
1. {Contractin's Namw, Address, Telaphane, Fax & Aftentian} COB Project #: 548-006-001
. CDB Project Neme: Construct Army Avizlion Support Fecifty and
Gewrge Sofit Construciion C ' Readineas Cantor
700 N, Central Ave, & Location: Kankakes, iL.
Wood Dale, IL, 806184 :
(630)380-7233  Fax (630)880—?‘34? CDB Contruct # 5040841
Alln: Henvy Rynn e-mall hmyan@eoliitt.com Conract Worke Ganaral

2 REQUEST for change by: Gontracior .
CDB cordemplates making cedlain changss, addilions and deletions fo the work to be perfonmed under the subject Contract. Unless otherwisa
Indicatad i the desciption of change, sccompanylng drawings and specifications, all work required shall conform to the contract doctxnents.
The Cordracior i required to submil within 14 catendar days from the date herein a propessl and a detafled breakdown for this change. The
proposal shiall be eubmitted In accordance with CRB's format and the Genersi Conditions.

3 REASON for chanje:
A high water table axists and the General Confracior bas revised thelr dewateiing pfan. Buliding pad has been constructed conslsting of
pecfabric, PQE and CAS in st of sumping and trenching. This will alow the work lo proceed snd mobiEzation of ihe ske,

4, DESCRIFTION of change inchuding reference lo drawings and specificatioas revisad, new drewings and spadficativns fsaumd.
T The Garmesd Confractor will be compleleing the wark approved by PO #002 and Is requasting paymenl. Balley Edward has reviewnd the
documents provided and canfirmed the material and labor provided for the buliding ped with knpocied stone and gectextiie fabric to bildqing the
high water teble that exiels on site.  The additional revised G-2 will be submitied once the remaining work {approved under PO # 002)is fufly’
compleled and verified (Material, Labor, Equipment Daily Tickets) by the A/E and coB eslmatmg ﬂ

5, OTHER CONTRACTS aﬂacéad by this chrange. List Contracior's names, contract IMPORTANT NOTICE
work, RFP rumber and amount. Distiosura of this Inforrmation Is mandatory
Hone. I aceprdance with the Standard Documents

Tor Construction. Fallure to complate this will
pravent payment for work completed andior

be a msterfal brozch of cortract.
8. CONSIDERATION:
Work ta be accomplished In 30 Calendar Daya from Approval of The Contract Sum i INCREASED £ 53¢, 75692 T v
RFPCO. bry thet 10068 BUM hrvnsrieeernne §_SO4EZED 10 e
NOTE: Uniess specificxily indicated above, this doss not my, & M
sxtad the confract ime. ’ 1

7. TtndwrgedmbedMaMMampmm&aWudspedﬁwmmwOommsmlﬂwm)mw
Incorporatsd by refetencs and made a part herpof. Having reviowad the above and deltecrnining the amaunt 1o be faic end proper the

undersigned:

RECOMMEND fssuance of 2 change onder 4 APPROVE & lo form and content 151 AN CRAIG.A = o ogvs o vy RSN
o LEINALD Db ot v - USING AGENCY pame MLI:AON 1086449147 T iikmmirs
sy LEONELL l%f{-@ 7= | stanee BY o

} .
COORDINATING commcrmaco;‘smw{mam CDEAM APPROVE W W
By M o sfure T

DATE _ £~2 Jrus™ cos APFRCNEdmmordu
&fﬂd %‘  KAg s IO peint rmme BY print neeme
LT&%L— . - dg‘“‘
Bz A : : e

FORCOR  (YPe of Change W Azvecs Packapa NG, CO Doke TO No. CO ANOUNT sdd (deduct)
USE ONLY

Canrioad hwoment 100K



: McCartx, John ' ,
N L

From: McCarty, John

Sent: Monday, June 29, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Hag, Mohammed; Bauer, Andrea
Cc: : Wright, Ron; Mattingly, Lisa
Subject: Pro # 546-006-001

RFP G-2 - 5849232.00

Reason for change :

A high water table exists & the General Contractor has revised their dewatering plan . Building pad has been constructed
consisting of geofabric, PGE , & CAG in lieu of sumping & trenching . This will allow the work to proceed & mobilization of
the site .

CDB estimating — This change order consist of three parts

1). Future Footing Remediation - $214251.18

CDB — Not enough information provided to determine quantity or cost
2). Future BLDG. Pad -574860.83

CDB — Not enough information provided to determine Quantity or cost
3). Completed Imported stone for bldg. pad - $487343.53

Alessio & sons Co.

Daily time sheets, field reports & delivery tickets provided 4/21/2015- 5/8/2015
Labor cost - $49331.84
Equipment cost - $34425.00
Material Cost - $§337720.73

Total - $421477.57

OHP - 575865.96

Total - 5497_343.53

GC 6 % = $29840.61 -

Total - $527184.14

Bond - $4797.38

Ins = $4774.50

Total - $536756.02x, '

No enough information to determine remaining cost .

CDB Estimating has No Issue with the monitored cost for completed work for item 3).



Begue, Sandx
%_

From: Hag, Mohammed

Sent: Wednesday, July 01, 2015 10:20 AM
To: . Wright, Ron

Cc: Bauer, Andrea; Begue, Sandy
Subject: RE: Pro # 546-006-001 - G-2

Ron,

As of todate Sollitt has compieted overall 75% of the total $849,232, this inciude approximately 55% of the remediation
(deep interior foctings) work. Sollitt need 2-3 days to get all the backup {material, iabor, equipment, daily tickets and
verification by the A/E and the testing agency}.

Thanks,
Mohammed

RFP G-2 - $849232.00
Reason for change : _
A high water table exists & the General Contractor has revised their dewatering plan . Building pad has been constructed

consisting of geofabric, PGE , & CA6 in lieu of sumping & trenching . This will allow the work to proceed & mobilization of
the site .

CDB estimating — This change order consist of three parts

1). Future Footing Remediation - $214251.18 - 55% completed as of todate.

CDB - Not enough information provided to determine quantity or cost

2). Future BLDG. Pad -$74860.83 — expected to be completed in middle of September
CDB - Not enough information provided to determine Quantity or cost

3). Completed Imported stone for bldg. pad - $497343.53

Alessio & sons Co.

Daily time sheets, field reports & delivery tickets provided 4/21/2015- 5/8/2015
Lahor cost - 549331.84
Equipment cost - $34425.00
Material Cost - $337720.73

Total - $421477.57

OHP - $75865.96

Total - $497343.53

GC 6% = $29840.61

Total - $527184.14

Bond - 54797.38

Ins = $4774.50 -

Total - $536756.02

No enough information to determine remaining cost .

CDB Estimating has No Issue with the monitored cost for completed work for item 3).



Executive Summary for Board Level Change Order

CDB Project No. 815-010-652

Project Description: Remove Three Underground Storage Tanks (UST)
‘Project Location: Eastern illinois University

Charleston, Coles County, lllinois

~ Project History:

Eastern lllinois University is a 79-building campus established in 1898.

The scope of work for this project provides for removing three, 40,000-gallon
underground storage tanks (USTs), including any associated site work or remediation
for parking lot areas.

Upon removing the three (3) underground storage tanks on the job site, tests indicated
that the soil to be removed from the site had small traces of contamination. The level of
contamination of the waste requires the soil be disposed of in a licensed waste landfill.

Proceed Order No. 1 in the not-to-exceed amount of $85,000.00 approved on October
28, 2014 was previously issued to allow the removal of 50 cubic yards of contaminated
waste which was hauled to C & H Gravel Company for temporary storage, and then to
Swearingen Pit prior to testing for the degree of contamination. The issuance of this
proceed order allowed the construction to continue on site.

Proceed Order No. 1R was issued to remove the contaminated waste from Swearingen
Pit in Coles County to an EPA-approved licensed waste landfill in Taylorviile, lliinois.

Requested Action:

We are requesting approval of Change Order No. G-2R, in the amount of $248,353.44,
which provides for the total costs associated with the removal of the contaminated soil
and delivery to an EPA-approved licensed waste landfill located in Taylorville, Illinois.

NOTE: Proceed Order 1R, in the not-to-exceed amount of $310,000.00, was approved
at the March 10, 2015 Board Meeting.

10



State of lilinois

Capital Development Board Request for Board Approval of Change Order
Project Number: 815-010-652 Using Agency: Eastern lllincis University
Description: 'Remove Three USTs ‘
' Eastern lllinois University Architect/Engineer: ES| Consultants Lid.
. Charleston, IL 753 Windsor Road
‘Total Project Budget: $616,826.00 Charleston, IL 61920
Unobligated Funds: $442,201.07 - Project Manager: Felicia Burton

Percent Completion: 99%
Reason for Change:
Upcn removing the three underground storage tanks on the job site, tests indicated that the soil to be removed from the site

had small traces of contamination. The leve! of contamination of the waste requires the soil be disposed of in a licensed waste
landfill.

Work was completed on a time and material basis under approved Proceed Order 1R.

Description of Change: _
Change Order G-2R involves hauling of the contaminated waste temporarily stored at the site and from C & H Gravel to
Swearingen Pit to allow construction to continue on the site and the hauling of the contaminated waste from the site to the

Taylorville, lllincis licensed landfill. The contaminated material needed te be transported to the EPA-approved licensed waste
landfill in Taylorville, Hlinois

Change Order Original o
CONTRACTOR Trade Amount Contract % CHANGE
lllincis Qil Marketing General $ 248,353.44 $ 419,213.08 58%

Equipment, Inc.

Total All Change Orders 3 248,353.44 § 419,213.08 58%
Completion Effect: 120 days -

CDB586-3-1E Rev. 06/23/95

1



State of Hiinoiy

’ CARITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
& CHANGE ORDER
Data: 52272015 RFP Number: G-2{
1. (Contraciars Name, Adoress, Telephons, Fax & Atanton CDB Project # 516-010-552 ’
. CLB Project Nama: Eit) Boller Houcs UST Removal
Tfinols Oll Maikating Equipment, Ing, & Lpealion; -Charieston, L
850 Brnkman Pyive -
Poldn, IL 81554 CDB Contract & 14065081
- (3091347-1818  Fax (309)347-1881 Contract Work: Ganeraj Construefon
-Att; Ghris Egkins e-mall: cepkirs@@lome.com

2. RECRIEST for change by: EIU

CDB contemplalas meking cerlain changes, sddtlons snd deletions lo the work t by perfonmed under the subjert Contract, Unless othenviss
Indicaled in the dascription of change, sccompanying drawings and specifications, al work raquired 2hn¥ conform ta tha contregt documents.
The Contracdor Is sequined Yo submit within 14 caletdar deys from the dote herein a preposal 2nd @ detalien braakdawn for s change, The
propoas! shall ba submitted In accondfance with COD's format and the General Canditions, .
1. REASON for change: :
" Uptn remuving the theae uhderground storage tanks on the job site, tasls indicated (hat the 5ol 1o be mmeavad from the iz bad smey tmess of
cantemination. The level of conlaemination of the waste requirey the soff be dieposed of i a Ycenwed waste lenohf,

4, DESCRIFTICN of change Inchiding refersnoe o drawinge and spacifications revisad, new drewings and specificafions issuad
The change order Invalves thy hauling of the contaminated waste {rem the stie 1o tha Taylorvilis llcansed landft. A procend order {91) was
previously approved Lo procend with hattuy the waate tampararly stored gt the site ang C & H Qravel 1o TaylornDie, IL This allowad the
canslruction o continua on the sily, Tha Procsed Order #1 was revived with approved Procaed Order #1R e fnclude moving the moleri! thay
was mporarily storad ol the Swasaringsn Pit, and nasded {0 wlso ba transported {o the Teylorvila siie. The cost o} his changa arder inclixdes
the {ntal cust of maving all the conteminated soll from the projedt sta o the Tayiorvils GodflL .

5 OTHER CONTRACTS affecied by this changs. List Coniraziers nams, confmel IRFORTANT NOTICE
work, RFE number and amsmt Ulsclosure of this information is mandatory
nane in aucordance with the Standard Documents
for Constriction. Failure to compinte thie wiit
prvent paymant for work compleled and/or
be 3 maaril breach of contrast.

7.  Tha chénga destribad ahove and On BCCOMpanying dikwings d0d spacifications ano (he Gonlraciors proposal '{Eappicuble} am hamby S’
Ingorpareied by refemnce and mads a part hersol. Having raviswed the above and daisnnining (he smaunt to be Fsir and propar the

8. GONSIDERATION: .
Work to by accomplished in 0 Celardar Days from Approval of e Connetsumisinorease 27835 3, FF
REPCO. . by the {otel mum of....... rarvaeasnnnd  BENARG R, ﬂ 4
NOTE:  Unlews spasifically Indieatad atxova, thig dows not
oxtend the sontract fime. ' i f/ ?./ L5 ( V / 6
ot
\§

undsrtigned: .
RECOMMEND [aguance of a change order APPROVE as to foom and contant:

USING AGENCY namir  Eastem Hlinols Univeraty

8y @g/&ﬁﬂ—-’ signglurs

CONSTRUCT. MANAGER
BY signature

CDBIEM ARP OVE_

signatire

DATE ]ﬂ'ﬁ‘/‘{; cuampmvé nge order DATE _
Rt ngme By %gﬁ/ ﬁ—cy&g_"*_‘w_ print nama

signatire N signature
tie Llrrector e fige
B FOR CDB Type of Changa % As5bss Packogs No. CQ Omea GO No. cLé ARAOUNT aa {oaduc)
USE OhLY s

Attty nn bt [P -

Reviced August 2008

12



PROCEED ORDER NO. 1R

CPO/SPO APPROVAL CDBPROJECT NO.:  815-010-652
4, o Mo CONTRACTNO.: _14066081
DATE: 1/29/2015
6"~°S
DATE.__3 3\20 \J‘— - |

CONTRACTOR)(Nau{e, Address) PROJECT (Name, City, County) .
1llinois Oil Marketing Equipment, INC Remove 3 40,000 Gallon UST"s
850 Brenkman Drive EIU, Charleston
Pekin, IL 61554 Coles
Contract Work:  General Using Agency: Higher Education

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE IN WORK:

Tests indicated that the soil removed from the site of the UST project had small traces of contamination. Therefore
the soi} now has to be treated-as contaminated waste and hauled to a licensed waste landfill. This Proceed order and
subsequent change order will deal with the remaining soil that is an the EIU campus and 50 cubic yards that was
hauled to C&H gravel. There will be a follow up change order that will dispose of the spoils at the Swearingen pit.

The contaminated soil was that was maoved to Swearingen Pit prior to it being tested needs to be treated as
coniaminated waste and needs to be hauled to the Taylorville licensed waste landfil.

Justification for the proceed order:

The on-site waste needs to be removed so the parking lot can be completed and opened for use. Testing and
deveioping a plan of action suitable to the EPA took up more time than we bad expected, and there is a need to get the
parking lot back in before the Asphalt Plants close for the season.

This work needs to be completed under a Proceed Order so we are able to verify actual cost.

TOTAL $ VALUE OF THIS ORDER NOT TO EXCEED: $§ 310,000,00 D

Contractor Representative’s Signature ' -
o

Costs for work involved and change in Sum and Time {if any) wilt be submitted for incfusion in 2 RFP/CO adjusting the Contract
Sum and/er Coniract Time subject to the CDB procedures for processing contract changes as outlined in the Capital Development
Board's Standard Docoments for Construction. Approval sad issuance of this document does not eliminate the requirement for
the subsequent RFP/CO to be reviewed and approved by CDB to determine it to be fair and reasonable.

s

Authorization to Proceed by: . . .
- gzz Crere Pralow 2 2 S

My review of this change order has : Project Manager Date
determined that: the circumstances

which have necessitated this W’ /

change order were not reasonably / Q?’? 3// <
foreseeable at the time the contract (Up to $24, 999) Regional Manager Date
was signed, or the change is

germanc to the original contract as
sigred, or the change order is in the / D?A? Z/ L™

best interest of the State and Construction Administrator Date
authorized by law, as described. (Up to $49, 999) . .

(Applicable only to & change order

or a series of change orders //L‘ ﬂ/

incrensing or decreasing the (Up to $74,999) Deputy Director - Construction Date

contract amount more than
$10,000.00 or the contract time by

more than 30 days.) ' Mﬁ&w }4’1&0 (w - g“}b’lr
(Up to $100,000) v Exeéutive Director Date

If Board Level insert
Agenda Jtem No. _(&

and Board Meeting Date 5 "l ﬂ il [ 5
Form date: April 2012 '

i3



Executive Summary for Board Level Modification

CDB Project No. 120-135-061 Phases 1 & 2

Project Description: Upgrade/Renovate Bldgs. #14 and 41 for Residential
Treatment Unit

Project Location: Logan Correctional Center
Lincoln, Logan County, lllinois

Project History:

This project is the renovation and upgrade of Buildings 14 and 41 at the Logan
Correctional Center in order to create a residential treatment unit. This project is the
result and response to an on-going Federal class-action lawsuit, Rasho vs. Walker,
et al. (Case No.: 1:07-CV-1298) A lawsuit was filed in the U.S. District Court Central
District of lllinois alleging inadequate services for its mentally ill offenders, including lack
of long-term residential in-patient care.

The scope of work for Building 14, Phase 1 of the project, includes the complete
remodel of two, approximately 1,600 square-feet cell wings, conversion of the kitchen
area into offices, and the creation of office/fadministrative space in the gymnasium.

Phase 2 of the project is the remodel of Building 41 which includes the removal of
interior partitions, addition of new cells, replacement of HVAC and plumbing systems,
roof replacement, and addition of a sprinkler system.

Both phases require extensive asbestos abatement. Phase 1 has a six-month
construction duration, and Phase 2 of the project has an eight-month duration in the
bidding phase.

Modification No. 3 provides for the on-site observation reimbursable for both Phase 1
and Phase 2 of the project. The expedited construction schedule placed on the project
in order to meet the court mandated delivery dates requires the use of full-time
observation.

Requested Action:

We are requesting approval of Modification No. 3 in the amount of $234,000.00 to
provide for the reimbursable fees associated with on-site observation of construction
activities.

14



State of lllinois
Capital Development Board

Request for Board Approval of Modification to
Professional Services Agreement

Project Number:
Contract Number:
" Modification No.:

Total Project Budget:

Unobiigated Funds:
Project Manager:
Redqional Manaaer:

120-135-061 Ph. 1& 2
14031110

3

12,500,000.00
720,697.00

Chris MacGibbon
Kirk Fernandes

Using Agency:
Project
Description:

Project Status:

Dept. of Gorrections

Upgrade Residential Treatment Units
for Buildings 14 and 41

Logan Correctional Center
Lincoln, Logan County, Illincis

Active -

Architect-Engineer:

Shive-Hattery, Inc.

PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT:

The scope provides for the on-site observation reimbursable for both phase 1 (Bidg. #14) and phase 2 (Bldg.

#41) of the project. This is appropriate given the expedited construction schedule placed on the project in

order to meet the court mandated delivery dates. At the time of negotiation, the extent of the observation was
unknown.

SUBJECT AGREEMENT AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Total Obligation

Total Agreement

o wobe oo e

Agreement Modification Modification Modification
1. Basic Services § 40,420.00|% 469,300,00|% - 0.001 % 469,300.00
2. Additional Services $ 0.00]% 0.00|% 0.00($% 0.00
3. CAF $ 1,220,001 % 14,086.00 |$ 0.00|% 14,086.00
4, On-Site Observations $ 0.00|8% 30,000.001% 234,000.00| % 264,000.00
5. Design Testing $ 1,000.00 | $ 1.000.00{% 0.00|3 1;000.00
6. Construction Testing $ 0.00(% 3,000.001% 0.00{$ 3,000.00
7. Print Bid Docs $ 0.00|% 1,000.00 (% 0.0018% 1,000.0d
8. APM/ASP $ 0.001% 61,776.00| % 0.001% 61776.00

9. Asbestos Sampling $ 0.00}% 2,800.00| % - 0.001% 2,800.00] .

10. Commissioning $ 0.001% 20,000.00|% 0.00|$% 20,000.00
11. PCM Air Sampling 5 0.001% 7,700.00( $ 0.00|$% 7.700.00
12, Testing and Balancing $ 0.001$% 27,000.00|% 0.00]% 27,000.00
TOTALS $ 42,640.00( % 637,662.00(% 234,000.00 % 871,662.00

15




MODIFICATION

' State of lliinois

CAPETAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Professional Services Agreement
Modification Number: 3

Project Number: 120-135-061

Date: June 17, 2015

Firm Name, Address
Shive-Hattery, Inc.
2103 Eastland Drive
Bloomington, IL 61702

Project Information .
Ph-1/Residential Treatment Unit Bidg 14
Logan Correctional Center - Lincoin
Lincoln, Logan County, Hlinois

This Modification Increases the Full Service Agreement by 37%

Agreement Date: 2014-06-16  Contract: 14031110

Scope/Purpose of this agreement modification: The scope provides for the on-site observation reimbursable for both phaseI (Bldg. #14) and
phase II (Bldg. #41) of the project. This is appropriate given the expedited construction schedule placed on l;he project in order to meet the
court mandated delivery dates. At the time of negotiation, the extent of the observation was unknown.

Subject agreement amended as follows: Replace Appendix A - M2 with Appendix A - M3

AGREEMENT SUMMARY
Total Obligation Total Amount Total Obligation Total Amount Total Agreement
Per Original of Previous prior te this. of this Obligaticn including
Fee Description Agreement Modifications Modification Modification this Modification
Basic Services Fee $40,420.00 $428,880.00 $469,200.00 $.00 $469,300.00
Const. Administration Fee, CAF $1.220.00 $12,866.00 $14,086.00 $.00 $14,086.00
On-Site Representative Reim 3.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $234,000.00 $264,000.00
Design Testing - £1,000.00 $.00 $1,000.00 £.00 $1,009.00
Construction Testing $.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $.00 $3,000.00
Print Bid Documents in excess $.00 _$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $.00 $1.000.00
APNM/ASP $.00 $61,776.00 $61,776.00 $.00 $61,776.00
Asbestos Sampling $.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $.00 $2,800.00
Comrmissioning $.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $.00 $20,000.00
PCM Air Sampling $.00 $7.700.00 $7,700.00 $.00 $7,700.00
Testing and Balancing $.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $.00 $27,000.00
TOTALS $42,640.00 $585,022.00 $637,662.00 $234,000.00 $871,662.00
TOTALS $.00 $.60 $.00 $.00 $.00
Prepared by: By: i
Using Agoficy approval Date
AE Firm name:  Shive-Harery, Inc.
By Reviewed A7 0 bA715
Contratt Exectfive Date

Dean L. Biebert, PE, CPE

Print AE name, Title:

(oo B bo14-(S

Approved by: ¢| ) \? o AD  06aT1NS By:
egional Manager Date , " Bﬁf) a Mei’lscal 0@ Date

' / Final CDB

Approved by: A(VV"/\ (BUW% (,E (2 5} (S- authorization
Date Date

Ay SR

Corclrudton Admin.

Print name/title

&)1 918"

186



APPENDIXA -M3

A/E NAME: Shive-Hattery, Inc,

CDB PROJECT NO: 120-135-061

CONTRACT NO: 14031110

CONSTRUCTION BUDGET: $7.528,372.00
DESIGN BUDGET: $6,862,147.00

A | Basic Services Fee $469,300.00
B | Additional Services 5.00
C | Const. Administration Fee, CAF $14,086.00
Total Items A, B, C $483,386.00
D | Overhead & Profit Multiplier (Items B & E) 2.6
E | On-Site Representative Reimbursement Allowance $264,000.00
F Reimbursable Expenses
1 | Design Testing $1,000.00
2 | Construction Testing $3,000.00
3 | Print Bid Documeats in excess of 10 sets $1,000.00
4 | APM/ASP $61,776.00
5 | Asbestos Sampling $2.800.00
6 | Commissioning $20,000.00
7_| PCM Air Sampling $7,700.00
8 | Testing and Balancing $27,000.00
Total Item F: $124,276.00
PROJECT SCHEDULE .
Schematic Design 08/01/2014
Program Analysis O0/00/0000
Design Development Phase 00/00/0000
100 % Design 11/07/2014
Bid Document Release 12/22£2014
Prime Bid 01/29/2015 ;
A/E Substantial Completion 06/30/2015 I?rﬁgsr:ﬁ an;;::CES FEE PA‘I{:‘H%ENT SCHEDULE
A/E Final Acceptance : 07/31/2015 Schematic Design 9%
A/E Contract Completion Date 12/31/2017 Design Development 3%
’ Bid Documents 34%
Bid Phase 4%
Construction Phase 22%
Construction Close-out 7%

FOR CDB USE ONLY:

Total Contract Obligation (A+B+C+E+F) § $871 ,662.00

Rev. July 2009

17




Executive Summary for Board Level Modification

CDB Project No. 825-030-067 (709) -
Project Description: - New Science Building / Renovate Existing (Old) Buﬂdmg
Project Location: Southern lllinois University @ Edwardsville

Edwardsville, Madison County, lllinois

Project History:

The Science Laboratory Building is a 166,528 square-foot, five-story brick and concrete
building constructed in 1966.

The scope of work provides for constructing an approximately 107,884 square-foot Science
Laboratory Building, including research and instructional laboratory space, classrooms,
offices, and common areas. The scope of work also provides for renovating and
reconfiguring approximately 60,000 square feet in the existing Science Laboratory for
offices, classrooms and laboratories, including upgrading the HVAC, mechanical, plumbing
and electrical systems, replacing windows and abating asbestos-containing maierials. This
project will be LEED certified.

Hastings + Chivetta Architects, Inc. (H+C) is the architect of record for this project, Phase 2.
The original contract contemplated a substantial completion date of March 23, 2012. There
were various performance issues, delays, and material deficiencies on the project. It is
CDB's position that these issues were caused by the general contractor. The project’s
substantial completion date was May 1, 2013.

Requested Action:

We are requesting approval of Modification No. 19R in the amount of $192,312.52 which
will compensate the A/E for the additional time spent performing basic services on lhis
project due to delays by the contractor. |n addition, H+C has completed its work on various
phases of this project. This modification will also include de-obligating unused funds from
completed phases to reconcile accounting for those ltems.

18



State of lllinois Request for Board Approval of Modification to

Capital Development Board Professional Services Agreement

Project Number: 825-030-067 Using Agency: lillincis Department.of Higher Ed

Contract Number: 56-0036-10 Project 825-030-067

Modification No.: 18R Description: New Science Building / Renovate
, Total Project Budget: $78,980,492.00 ' ' Existing (Old) Building

Unobligated Funds: $ 2,128,676.69 Southern illinois University

Project Manager: Matt Williams Edwardsville. Madison Countv. Il

Regional Manager: Tim Patrick - Project Status: Construction

Architect-Engineer:; Hastings+Chivetta Architects, Inc.

PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT:

Hastlngs+Chlvetta Archltects (H+C) seeks a modifi catlon to include additional time spent performing basic
services on this project due to delays by the contractor. In addition, H+C has completed its work on various
phases of this project. This modification will also include de-obligating unused funds from completed phases

to reconcile accounting for those Items. The H+C letter and attachments for this modification describe the
intent and amounts.

SUBJECT AGREEMENT AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SR TR T TaERD
Agreement Modification Modification Modification

1. Basic Services $ $ 4,072,817.00|% 341,053.00| 3 4,413,870.00

2. Additional Services 3 310,110.00| % 1,089,877.00|3 (14,100.00) [ $ 1,085,577.00

3. CAF 3 9,400.00(% 155,200.00| $ 8,800.00|$ 165,000.00

4. On-Site Observations $ 1,000.00| % 1,924,640.00| % {85,314.28) (% 1,839,325.72

5. Reimbursables $ 3,500.00| $ 424,149.75( % (59,125.20) | % 366,023.55
6. L $ $ 3
7 $ $ 3 $
B. $ $ § 3
9. ¥ § $ $
10. |8 $ $ $
F 1. $ $ $ $
12. $ $ $ §

TOTALS 3 324,010.00 | % 7,676,683.75| % 192,312.521% 7,868,798.27

19




MODIFICATION

State of incls

Professional Services Agresment

Capital Davelapment Board Modification Mo. 18 R
Projact No. 825-030-087
Date: 5/11/2015
FIAM NAME, ADDREES PROJECT:
Hastings+Chlvetta Architacts, int. New Sclence Bullding
622 Emarson Road, Sulte 200 Renovate Exdsling Bulkding

St Lauis, MO 53141

SiU Edwardsville, IL

This: Modilleation

[] Establishes a Full Service Agreemert

[] Incraasas the Full Service Agreament By % °
{7 Decreases the Full Service Agreament By 2.0%

AGREEMENT
Cater 1011642008
Number: 58-0036-10

PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT MODIFICATION: Hastings+Chivetta Architects {H+C) seeks a modification ta include

additional tima spent parforming basic services on this projoct dus to delays by the contractor. In addition, H+G has
completed lis work on various phases of this project, This modiflcation will also include deobligating unused funds from
compistad phases to recentilz accounting for those ltems. The H+C letter and attachmanis for this modification describa

the intent and amounts.

SUBJECT AGREEMENT AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: Sea chart balow: Current amounts in the H+C contract, through
Modification 18, are revised on Appendix A M-19R as follows: {1) Add $341,053.00 representing Basic Services
perfarmad from April 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 dus t0 the contractor’s faliure to complete its work within tha contract
time; (2) Deduct $14,100.00 Additional Services included in Mod 10 for meetings when & Phase 2 construction manager
was anticipated; (3) Deduct $85,314.28 from On-site Repressntative Allowance from saveral completed phases of work:
{4) Deduct $58,128.20 from several relmbursabls fins itams indicated in the aitached table. The nat of the deduct is

$158,540.48,
AGREEMENT Total Total Amiountof  Telal Obilgation Totsl Amount Total Agroement
SUMMARY Cioligatiar: Pravious- Prior to of this Ohligatian-
: Par Original: Modifications: this Modification Modification fnchding this
Agrastrisnt Madiiigation
1. Basi Sarvicea - $4.072.817.00 | se072.817.00 1 $341.063.00 54.413.800.00:
2, GAF .. 59,400.00 | $145,800.00 $155,200.00 § 52.800.00 §$165,000.00
3.  Addlional Sarvices 5310,110.00 | . &783.767.00 | 31.009.877.00 (5141000001 51.0BS.5TZ.00
4. On-Site Rep 51,000.00 ' §1.023,640.00 | 51.624.640.00 (395,314.28) | $1.839.325.72 |
5, : ) ‘ $ 000 $ 0.00 ]
6. Ralmbursables -- $.000%. . $ 0001
7.  Saa afiachaed 23,500.00 | 542064975 | - 5424, 143.75 {$59,126.20) $3865.090.85
g, ] $ 0.00 § 000§
3, $ oan $ 0.00
10, $ 000 $ agol
11. . 8 0.0 : S £.00f
TQTALS £224,010,00 |- $7.352,673.78 $7,678,683.75 {. $£192.312,52 $7.868,798.27 |
C.AF. ADJUSTMENT 0 My review of hismodification has daiermingd ihat e sirclmatancsa wisch have neceraliolad
this motitication: Were not ;ensonably foresaeable at the ima the cenbract was aigasd; wees
CAF, TOTAL $165.000.00. ol within the contsmplation of the contract as signgd: or, ers In the best inlepetdf the State
ol IMnais; and are authorired by law, as descrl bove,
COB FISCAL {FUNDS AVAILABLE l(r?cr:ﬁisc?:ie mﬁggwmmt
] G‘g b / 17 / / r amouni fgo?:i Lhan sm.%oo.ao or _
i T extending the cpntract time 20 daya REGIONAL MANAGER
mote) 3/ :
USING AGENGY
Prapared by: By /V/ )4
Apprﬁ\{eﬁ by {0 l (1 e I{ Q{EM Haslings & Chivella Archilects, Ine.
CAPITAL DEVELOPHEIY BATET " & 25 |
Byt . Damt Typed Namai Christopher Chivetta Dat ¥
;Z':::mﬂ‘ e progident and CEO

L s El)s

Corﬁ\ruck{; Admin .

20



APPENDIX A M-19

AENAME: . _Haglings & Chivatts . CDB PROJEGT NO. _825-030-C67
CONSTRUCTION . '
BUGGET: . CONTRACT NO, E6003810:
DESIGN BUDGET:
A BASIC SERVICES FEE: 5541387000
8. ADDITIONAL SERVICES: 51,085.577.00
C. CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: (CAF) | $165,000,00
TOTALITEMS A, B, C: . | o $5.884,447.00-
D, OVERHEAD & PROFIT MULTIPLIER (ITEMS B & E): 2.80
E. ON-SITE: REPRESENTATIVE REIMBURSEMENT ALLOWANCE $1,535,325.72

F. REIMBLRSABLE EXPENSES:

1. SUB-BOWL INVESTIGATION: ¢.00

2. - DESIGN FHASE MATERIAL TESTING
3. CONSTRUCTION PHASE MATERIALS $.08
4. PRINTING BID DOCUMENTSIN EXCESSOF  SETS 500
5. Ses ettachad for tolal rimbursatila budgets 38028
B 0.00
7. 0.00
8. .00 ‘
TOTALITEM F: 3 365,023:55
PROJECT SCHEBULE BASIC SERVICES FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE
- .. Fogam At 11%
. . Schemaiio Dealgn %
Deslgn. Davelopment . Casign: Develdpmenl. 13%
- 8 Documents: 34%
50% . Bid Phase %
100% Bid Documents Conginsetion Prisse- 22%
Bid Decuments Ralersed Construction Class.ein %
Prime Conlract Bid i - j

Conshucion (Substantial) .
Constricion (Close-aul)
AlE Coniraet Ending Date. 1e/4/2018.

s

Total Contract Qbligation (A +B+C+E+F  § 7.868,796.27

21



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD Agenda ltem

Subject: Single Bid Award

Project History: _ '

The scope of work for CDB Project No. 125-110-012 entitled Construct Recreational Area
and Fencing, lllinois Youth Center, Depariment of Juvenile Justice, 8t. Charles, Kane
County, lliinois, provides for constructing four outdoor recreational areas, including no-
climb fencing, walkways, basketball courts and picnic areas.

Bids were received on February 11, 2015 for the General Work. Note: This is the first
bidding of the work.

Requested Action:

Four (4) general contractors held drawings for bidding of this work. Prior to bidding, the
A/E contacted at least six (6) contraciors attempting to generate interest in the project and
to ensure that there would be a good number of contractors bidding. In their discussions
the contractors stated that they were not going to bid due to the limited scope and size of
the project.

Architect/Engineer: DLR Group
: Architecture / Engineering / Planning / Services
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, lllincis 60606
Phone: 312-382-9980

TRADE BASE BID ESTIMATE % DIFFERENCE

Coordinating
Contractor - General $446,300.00 $420,004.95 +6.26%
Aliernate #1 $139,500.00 $136,017.54 +2.56%
TOTAL $585,800.00 $556,022.49 +5.36%

The A/E and CDB recommends that the award be made to:
Path Construction Company, Inc.
3550 West Salt Creek Lane, Suite 116
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005 ,

General Trade
plus Alternate Number 1 for a total amount of $585,800.00

22



o4/ + z

*I°SIHOITH ROLOKITIV

\\ " I —
0L 95| 1 1 4 e [ TATATA |/ Witr -00 IsNOD HIva | 96%0F
. adA) adA] N/A 19313 N/A | aav [ s | #al #al
sylewy unowy pig ON YV g 1y 288 295 j0pg \mﬁmu psia YOV pig MaIns Joyzenuo] uod
aalsuodsas-toN = N plauv==2 BPo=
sax  paraBie) aajsuodsay = Y plgaseg=1 puog pig =T ‘[euBuo odeand we Q01T
*394/39N SnLvls g AdAl ig IJAL ALI¥ND3S pig INOILVIOT SANIL
A
7] y AR
100 PIg 119pioday pig
{777 pars _
fuadQ pig 63 10f2d suopeaypoW J1apesy pig
pig Aue pue spiq 3o 1diadas a3 a0 Agausay | ’ S /T09ETS T :(s)eleusnly
a’l
-xed Jelsuan  :aseyd S6'Y000TY S :91ewnsy
bey pewrweyopy :198euely waloid siouj)|) ‘Aluno) auey ‘sapeYD IS
90909 11 ‘o8eay) . 193Ua)) YIno sioun|}
O0vit "9ALIQ JSHIEM 153M EEE jejauan  opeilL Buau1g eaJy [2UONREAIDSY JINNSUCD
‘au)‘dnoro y1g 3NV 5107/TT/T '@1eQ ZI0-0TT-GZT  "ON 1afoid

NOILYINAVL aif a¥v0od INSWNdOT13A3A TV.LIdYD

SIONIT! 40 3LVIS

23



— sopenf
ajusAnp Jo Juswiyedad slouliii

§2100 11 Sereyd s
py siiH ucidwe)d GZee
uosuyor uoalAg

sajeyQ IS — Jojue YinoA siouti

GZ1LD9 I S9HEUD IS
py SiitH uoydwed gege
0991c) aJUaIME]

saeyD 1S - JBIuaD UINOA sioulll

SLILL

10909 11 0583IUD
ydiopuey M 001
bep pawiIeyoiy

pieog juswdolaaeq [ended

168G-¥98-ELL

1§96-498-€LL

| E18UBE)

1£909. 11 0beolud
sbBiH M 1058
Aejpeas rd
ueunepuld

629.81 GLSLY

5898y Syl

1626-85L-80L

2019-854-804

Buousd

11.+09 11 s1ybIeH 0bead
anolo abenod S 0002
ipreoueid jed
sig)sewasua

866 SLIELL

}0L.L-BBE-LVB

001 .-86£-418

[e1eusD

G0009 11 uolouIY
¥o810 J1eS M 0S5€
Jofieniy 1ed
uogonisuoyd Yed

| usodad
ysodeQ ered
a dn-yoid

sseIppy lI2iN-3

*‘ON XE4

‘ON 2uoyd

adAL
J0)oRHUOY

l0joe1U0D/I3PIOH veld

ON

$866ZBE/TIE )
0B86&TBE/TIE ©

00909 1 ‘080D
Q0P 21Ing
anQ 1SYI0AA IE9pA €EE

souny) Bupuegd Supasupdul MM

dnoiy A1y

1511 S¥3ATOH

vid

|2 'BpusppY

. Eo_umuo,.__ 19
d

ang|

00-2L1CL-2Z# YA

pleog juawdojorsq jenden
11 sapeyD IS ‘Jejuad WINOA stoul]
Buious % aly [EUOREIIDBY JONISUOD

l.ud Z10-011-62) 8AD _ uoﬁ_o._n_

24



G66-ZEE\CIE 1) 0866-ZEZLE O

sjoun)j "obeojyn
dnois y1a

Gg.1-999-71€

£696-625-24¥8

10909 11 oPeoly)

any uapBo N ¢E€

sasudisiug

uononisua ueisy Jo UOREBIO0SSY

Ll

oo B0 @oL0 el esey

060£-168-€LL

0965-G16-2LE

51000 1| 0Deay)D
any obeoud § sl
J0SSY

SIO]0BAUOY UBLSULY HEOLY

9l

won esnoor|@uoipedozualo)p

900225211

L128-2GCELL

7909 1 obealyd

BAy uopalingd M Z16€
goJawiuo)

J0 19quIeyD uesUswy uRe’]

St

woo eaquuieuucpe)

958pv-9¢7-618

9£95-622-518

80119 1§ p1opiooH

Z0Z 2Uns py auldiy S 111
20SsYy SI10)0RUOD

Buipjing sloulj| WayHOoN

¥l

*

04£5-805-008

Z600€ VO SS04210N
_ 001 818
pnog Aemied ABojouloaL DE
gje(] uoloNNsuc) pady

gl

oo ssau|sngpasl@smaujentepol

woa Jyu@Ae)-assueyn

6lEP-9.LE-088

0¥98-669-008

¢PSy-82e-008

81092 XL uoibupry

. 08l alng aoe|d Aemiieg 00EY
Aoy ossueyD

afipoq uogonysuoy [lIiH MeIOW

zl

10909 I obesiyd

1S ydiopuey AA 001
JaBupdg ey

pieog juswdojeasg [BNdeD

1l

90729 7l piegbunds
1 bupds s Lo¥
pleyouely youer

uojjoag Joenuod gad

90729 71 pieubiuds
15 Buuds S LOY
uioH eyl

uopoas 434 909

oL

80229 1 peubunds

15 bunds s Lo

1800

_ juetusInaoid 3140 a2y} §0 3O
sioul] Jo a1e1S

- 10908 11 obeayd
00Z- 9UNg 1§ ydiopuey AA 001
AawoBjuop assar

2z afied /st s1apioy veld

.

25



966-ZEE\ZLE 1} 0B66-ZBEAZLE O
stowyy) ‘oBead

dnoig ¥1a

IRy Ll s EIEE ]

6/86-69€-L1C

AR NA A T4

0Z819 i UBEAWELD
yjemplieot N LOEE

jIouUNoo) sapel| uojjoruIsucd
w Bpig stoulll] [eRULY 1SE3]

0e

62G0-ZZC-L1E

8950-2¢¢-L1T

10€29 1 Aound
Aempeolg 102

wiooy ueld Asuing |

8¢

0489-¥¥S-LLT

L101-629-L1C

£0Z29 i pioubuids
18 S S 0291
ool ueld sioul)| jeausd

ac

BUTeDSbEUEp

0EZ0-996-60€

51 12-6£8-60€

50919 7! euosd
ANy UIDISSMA S 08
0SSy

SOj0BUOD LESUaY UBSLlY

Lz

10 0GB @O

[ATA 0 XA WA A

ZHOV-ETG-LLT

£oLze 1l pleybunds
ually 3 925

U] SIC}OBNUCD

¥ s1epjing pajeIoossy

9¢

16 B500BD)u]

0645-269-60€

0125-269-60¢

S1919 11 epoad

JBpO)Y M L1B)
oossy sio|ddng

B SIO)ORNUOGD BUOD J8]ESID)

§¢

G 05!

1816-0/5-998

6502-¥9¢E-008

5909 i ob2aIuD
uomny M 0zZv
34 bs|

e

NP abafooAS[eARInIDIoEId

6802126918

1602-126-518

€01 19 i PIOJO0Y
eAY uolinJ 509
aBajjo0 ASIEA 00X 18 OV1d Tl

€¢

[y

0SL-e81-ELL

000Y-E8Y-ELL

02909 1] 0PedIyd
00Z QUNS 1S (9L M 00F
pajiun s10)9ejUOD XOB|g

10" APUNIBIMSI0}0E RUOJ D) OBMED

SoLT LG8

GGyi-Lvi-Gl8

GEP09 11 38iof

oAy pleybuuds N €62
sanunos Apunio

2 [IIAA JO D0SSY SI0JOBNUCD

\Z

W02 [oeRIoDEDI UM

ZCLL-09E-ZLE

8£009 i 0DBAYD
Iayoly S 0699
S10J0BIJUOY UBLUOAA JO UCfEIape

4[4

6£20-09E-CILE

$Z6E-v12-089

£1.9/-006-888

1 810G I 80elI8 L JOOIPED
0LG 81Ng 89B115] ¥OOIEO 8UO
. ool pig

13

Woo Jisppigouoddng

1612-812-21€

20509 1l 05E9MD
0S¢ NS IS NIBID N 8¢
3210 pid

8l

£ afbed /181 s1spjoy ueld

ZOv9-LEL-118

26



[
A
.

§086-ZAC\ZLE I 0866-ZOE\ZLE O

sjouy) ‘efieayd

dnoio 10

#1500 i PieLuUEld

0g SInoY § 0S¥l

(4342 114]2 L196-6E-GL8 | LLLL-0EYG18 [elauen moos M | | ze
” €7229 1l uoled.0
. py Junop usalo govl

5506-779-819 1e

BIo obe-eqismup

5906-¥29-8l9

_yobeg {181 s1apjoH ueld

>

008sY Slepjing siouljj Wayinos

27



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD Agenda ltem

SUBJECT: Staff Recommendations for Board Selection of Architect/Engineers

ESTIMATED
TOTAL PROJECT
PROJECT NO. FIRM/JOB DESCRIPTION COST
120-075-061 Replace Rooﬁng Systems ‘ $ 320,000

Department of Corrections
Dixon Correctional Center - Lee County

RECOMMENDED IN ALPHA ORDER:
DLZ lllinois, Inc.

Kathleen O’Donnell, P.C.
Kelly & Associates — Architecture

28



A/E SELECTION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS
July 14, 2015

CDB PROJECT NO: ' 120-075-061
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Replace Roofing Systems
PROJECT LOCATION: Department of Corrections

Dixon Correctional Center - Lee County
APPROPRIATION AMOUNT: $ 320,000
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 320,000
PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:
Building No. 1 (BC001) is a 12,628 square foot, two-story building established in 1937.
The scope of work provides for replacing the roofing system on Building No. 1, including any necessary

underlayment, shingles, ventilation, sheet metal, membrane, insulation and all necessary accessories.
There are no MBE/FBE//BE goals applied to the A/E team but participation is encouraged.

29



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD . -Agenda ltem

SUBJECT: Board Concurrence for Selection of Higher Education Architect/Engineer

ESTIMATED

- ‘ TOTAL PROJECT
PROJECT NO. FIRM/JOB DESCRIPTION _COST
810-089-001 Construct Vocational Building - Carmi - $1,985,000

lllinois Community College Board
Southeastern lllinois College
Carmi, White County, lllinois

FIRMS RECOMMENDED FOR SELECTION IN ALPHA
ORDER:

Architechniques, Lid.

Baysinger Design Group, Inc.
Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc.

30



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD CONCURRENCE

IN THE SELECTION OF
HIGHER EDUCATION ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
July 14, 2015
CDB PROJECT NO: 810-089-001
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Construct Vocational Building - Carmi
PROJECT LOCATION: [llinois Community College Board

Southeastern lilinois College
Carmi, White County, lllinois

APPROPRIATION AMOUNT: $1,488,900

ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST:  $1,985,000

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Southeastern lllinois College seeks to develop an extension campus site in Carmi, lllinois.

The scope of work provides for constructing an approximately 5,300 square foot Vocational Building in
Carmi, including three automotive bays, a welding lab with 20 welding booths, two offices and storage

and general use space. The scope also provides for installing utilities, constructing a driveway and
parking lot and installing landscaping.

31



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Informational ltem

SUBJECT: Director’s Selection / Information ltems

ESTIMATED
TOTAL PROJECT
COST

PROJECT NO. FIRM/JOB DESCRIPTION

321-135-074 Analyze and Repair Coal Bunker
Department of Human Services
Murray Developmental Center
Centralia, Clinton County

SELECTED FIRM:

Hanson Professional Services, Inc.

32

$ 8,000



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD INFORMATIONAL ITEM

A/E SELECTION APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

BOARD MEETING DATE: July 14, 2015
CDB PROJECT NO: 321-135-074
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Analyze and Repair Coal Bunker
PROJECT LOCATION: Department of Human Services

Murray Developmental Center

Centralia, Clinton County
PROJECT AMOUNT: $8,000
PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:
The Boiler House #14 (BQO14) is an 11,346 square foot, three-story building constructed in 1963.
The scope of work provides for an evaluation and analysis of the coal bunker at the Murray
Developmental Center. The A/E shall inspect the coal bunker structure, assess
condition/deterioration and provide written recommendations for repair of the bunker and
associated steel supports, including structural analysis and repair recommendations.
ARCHITECTIENG]NEEH:- Hanson Professional Services, Inc. 28483

1525 S. Sixth Street
Springfield, illinois 62703-2886

APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: June 3, 2015

33 -



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD - Informational ltem

Subject: Single Bid Award

Bids were received on June 11, 2015 for the General Work on CDB Project
No. 039-150-174, Road Replacement, llinois State Fairgrounds, Springfield, Sangamon
County, lilinois. .

A single bid was received on the General trade on June 11, 2015. Four (4)
contractors held drawings for the bidding. This was the 1st bidding of this work.

Architect/Engineer: Fuhrmann Engineering, Inc.
2852 South 11th Street
Springfield, lllincis 62703
Phone: 217-529-56577

TRADE BASE BID ESTIMATE % DIFFERENCE
General $448,357.00 $364,510.00 +23%

Both the A/E and the CDB recommended that the award be made 1o:
P.H. Broughton & Sons, Inc.
905 North Lincoln Avenue
Springfield, lllinois 62702

General Trade for a total amount of $448,357.00

Jodi Golden, CDB Executive Director, approved the Recommendation {o Award on
June 25, 2015.

34



CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD Informational ltem

Subject: Single Bid Award

First Bidding: Bids were received on September 11, 2014 for the General Work on CDB
Project No. 630-000-186, Replace Roofing/New Salt Dome/Replace Hot Water Heating
Pipe ~ DS, Statewide (Springfield and Rushville, lllinois.

Two (2) bids were received on the General trade on September 11, 2014. Six (6)
contractors held drawings for the bidding. The two (2) contractiors’ bids were
unresponsive and therefore the project had to be rebid.

Second Bidding: A single bid was received on April 9, 2015 for the General Work for the
above-referenced project.

Three (3) contractors held drawings for the bidding; however, only one bid was

received.
Architect/Engineer: SNDB Designs, Inc.
225 North Water Street, Suite 300
Decatur, lllinois 62523
Phone: 217-421-7580
TRADE BASE BID ESTIMATE % DIFFERENCE
General $378,372.00 $376,400.00 +.52%
Alternate #1 35,878.00 $ 18,500.00 +93.94%
Alternate #2 39,870.00 $ 20,800.00 +91.68%
Alternate #3 $ 6.806.00 $ 7.200.00 -5.47%
TOTAL $460,928.00 $422,900.00 +8.99%

Both the A/E and the CDB recommended that the award be made to:
Designed Roofing Systems, inc.
4850 Jeffory Street
Springfield, lllinois 62703
General Trade
- plus all alternates for a total amount of $460,928.00

‘Gus Behnke, CDB Acting Executive Director, approved the Recommendation to Award
on May 18, 2015.

35



FY16 CDB BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE

DATE TIME LOCATION

Chicago, Springfield &

July 14, 2015 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

August 11, 2015 11.00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

September 8, 2015 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

October 13, 2015 11.00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

November 10, 2015 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

December 8, 2015 11:00 a.m. Collinsvifle video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

January 12, 2016 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

February 9, 2016 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

March 8, 2016 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

April 12, 2016 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

May 10, 2018 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference
Chicago, Springfield &

June 14, 2016 11:00 a.m. Collinsville video-conference




